0

Public- Non 
Institutions

3707772

Resolution (16)
Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered
PREFERENTIAL ALLOTMENT OF UPTO 1,59,673 (ONE LAKH FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 

SEVENTY-THREE) FULLY CONVERTIBLE WARRANTS TO THE PERSONS BELONGING TO “NON-
PROMOTER, PUBLIC CATEGORY"

Promoter and 
Promoter Group

5056935

Public- 
Institutions

72397

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions

Whether resolution is Pass or Not.

[...]

Whether resolution passed or not Yes 

Based on the aforesaid result, we report that the Special Resolution as set out in Item No. 15 of 
the Notice of the AGM has been passed with requisite majority. 

ITEM NO. 16: 

PREFERENTIAL ALLOTMENT OF UPTO 1,59,673 (ONE LAKH FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND 
SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE) FULLY CONVERTIBLE WARRANTS TO THE 

-PROMOTER, PUBLIC CATEGORY" 

Special resolution:   pursuant to the provisions of Sections 23, 42, 62(1)(c) 
and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (hereinafter referred to as the 

s and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014, as

[...]

Hundred Seventy-Three) Fully Convertible Warrants Convertible into equivalent number of fully paid 
up equity share of the Company having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten Only), in one or more 

-Promoter, Public Category", at an issue price of Rs. 1,440/- 
(Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Forty Only) per warrant higher than the floor price determined 
in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI ICDR Regulations, payable in cash for 
aggregating amount of up to Rs. 22,99,29,120 (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore Ninety-Nine Lakh 
TwentyNine Thousand One Hundred Twenty Only), on such further terms and conditions as detailed